FABRIMEX POWER SUPPLIES
CH-8603 Schwerzenbach/Switzerland
POWER SUPPLIES
Regulated SIL-8 DC/DC Converters
Certified
Management-System
ISO 9001:2001
Reg. Nr. 12666

• Isolation galvanique 1kVdc
• Matériaux de boîtier et masse de
  remplissage conformes UL 94V-0
• Fonction inhibit
300 091, Rev. A / 01.2006
PART NUMBER
Range
INPUT VOLTAGE
Nominal
OUTPUT
CurrentVoltage
EFFICIENCY
Typical
FS05-05SM 5 VDC 400 mA 73%
FS05-09SM 9 VDC 222 mA 74%
FS05-12SM 12 VDC 166 mA 75%
FS05-15SM 15 VDC 134 mA 75%
FS-Series 2 Watt, Single & Dual Outputs
Ripple & Noise
50 mVpp
5 VDC 4.5..9 VDC 50 mVpp
50 mVpp
50 mVpp
FS12-05SM 5 VDC 400 mA 75%
FS12-09SM 9 VDC 222 mA 78%
FS12-12SM 12 VDC 166 mA 80%
FS12-15SM 15 VDC 134 mA 80%
50 mVpp
12 VDC 9..18 VDC 50 mVpp
50 mVpp
50 mVpp
FS24-05SM 5 VDC 400 mA 78%
FS24-09SM 9 VDC 222 mA 81%
FS24-12SM 12 VDC 166 mA 83%
FS24-15SM 15 VDC 134 mA 83%
50 mVpp
24 VDC 18..36 VDC 50 mVpp
50 mVpp
50 mVpp
FS48-05SM 5 VDC 400 mA 78%
FS48-09SM 9 VDC 222 mA 81%
FS48-12SM 12 VDC 166 mA 83%
FS48-15SM 15 VDC 134 mA 83%
50 mVpp
48 VDC 36..72 VDC 50 mVpp
50 mVpp
50 mVpp
SINGLE OUTPUT
FS05-3V3SM 3.3 VDC 500 mA 68%50 mVpp
FS12-3V3SM 3.3 VDC 500 mA 69%50 mVpp
FS24-3V3SM 3.3 VDC 500 mA 70%50 mVpp
FS48-3V3SM 3.3 VDC 500 mA 73%50 mVpp
- 2 -
FS 48 -  09 S M
Nominal Output Voltage
(09 = 9V)
Nominal Input Voltage
Product Series
Nomenclature Nomenklatur Nomenclature
300 091, Rev. A / 01.2006
S = Single Output Voltage
M  = 1'000 Vdc isolation voltage
PART NUMBER
Range
INPUT VOLTAGE
Nominal
OUTPUT
CurrentVoltage
EFFICIENCY
Typical
FS05-05DM ±5 VDC ±200 mA 73%
FS05-09DM ±9 VDC ±111 mA 74%
FS05-12DM ±12 VDC ±83mA 75%
FS05-15DM ±15 VDC ±67 mA 75%
Ripple & Noise
50 mVpp
5 VDC 4.5..9 VDC 50 mVpp
50 mVpp
50 mVpp
FS12-05DM ±5 VDC ±200 mA 75%
FS12-09DM ±9 VDC ±111 mA 78%
FS12-12DM ±12 VDC ±83mA 80%
FS12-15DM ±15 VDC ±67 mA 80%
50 mVpp
12 VDC 9..18 VDC 50 mVpp
50 mVpp
50 mVpp
FS24-05DM ±5 VDC ±200 mA 78%
FS24-09DM ±9 VDC ±111 mA 81%
FS24-12DM ±12 VDC ±83mA 83%
FS24-15DM ±15 VDC ±67 mA 83%
50 mVpp
24 VDC 18..36 VDC 50 mVpp
50 mVpp
50 mVpp
FS48-05DM ±5 VDC ±200 mA 78%
FS48-09DM ±9 VDC ±111 mA 81%
FS48-12DM ±12 VDC ±83mA 83%
FS48-15DM ±15 VDC ±67 mA 83%
50 mVpp
48 VDC 36..72 VDC 50 mVpp
50 mVpp
50 mVpp
DUAL OUTPUT
FS05-3V3DM ±3.3 VDC ±250 mA 68%50 mVpp
FS12-3V3DM ±3.3 VDC ±250 mA 69%50 mVpp
FS24-3V3DM ±3.3 VDC ±250 mA 70%50 mVpp
FS48-3V3DM ±3.3 VDC ±250 mA 73%50 mVpp
D = Dual Output Voltage
All values refer to an ambient temperature of 25°C and nominal rated values where nothing else is specified
Specifications Spezifikationen Spécifications
Characteristics Conditions min unittyp max